

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI April 27, 2015 AGENDA 4:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER BY THE PRESIDENT

- 1 CLAIMS (JONES, YARBER)
- 2 PAYROLL (JONES, YARBER)
- ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN INTERLOCAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI, AND HINDS COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ADA COMPLIANT SIDEWALK WITHIN THE CITY ALONG NORTHSIDE DRIVE AND MEDGAR EVERS BLVD. (JOINER, YARBER)
- ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN INTERLOCAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI, AND HINDS COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, TO RESURFACE PEACH STREET FROM LYNCH STREET TO GAULT STREET WITHIN THE CITY. (JOINER, YARBER)
- ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE APPLICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT GRANT FUNDS FOR THE CITY OF JACKSON HAZARD MITIGATION PROGRAM PROJECT TO BE FUNDED BY THE UNITED STATES FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY, THROUGH THE MISSISSIPPI EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY. (POWELL, YARBER)
- ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN APPLICATION AND ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE SUBMISSION AND ACCEPTANCE OF A TRANSPORTATION INVESTMENT GENERATING ECONOMIC RECOVERY GRANT FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION. (POWELL, YARBER)
- ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AND OTHER DOCUMENTS NECESSARY WITH THE MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR A TRANSPORTATION INVESTMENT GENERATING ECONOMIC RECOVERY GRANT APPLICATION. (POWELL, YARBER)
- 8 ORDER ACCEPTING THE BID OF DICKERSON & BOWEN INC. FOR THE 2015 CDBG CITYWIDE STREET RESURFACING PROJECT, CITY PROJECT NUMBER 15B4000.901, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT THE BID WITH SAID COMPANY. (POWELL, YARBER)

REPORTS FROM MEMBERS OR DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT